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1. (2012) The Effect of Styrene Butadiene Styrene on the Properties of Asphalt
and Hot Asphalt Mixture with References to Artificial Neural Networks.

2. (2013) Experimental and Numerical Investigation of Stabilized Unbound
Granular Pavement Materials.

3. (2013) Modeling Fatigue Life and Fracture Parameters in HMA based on
Experimental Work and Analytical Approach.

4. (2013) Evaluation of Tack coat Applications and bond strength at Asphalt
concrete Layers Interface.

5. (2015) Effect of Hydraulic Properties of Granular Base Material on
Pavement Performance.

6. (2015) Crack Propagation Modeling for Local Rigid pavement.

7 . (2015) Durability of Polymer Modified Open Graded HMA Mixtures Based
on Experimental work and Finite Element Modeling.

8. (2017) Assessment of Concrete Pavement Using Steel Fiber.
9. (2015) Experimental Study of Doweled Joints for Plain Concrete Pavement.
10.(2017) Experimental Study of Steel FiberReinforced Ftexibte Pavement.
11.(2018) Investigation the Durability of Granular Base Material using

Gyratory Compactor.
12.(2020) Analysis of traffrc Operations at A Selected Roundabout in Baghdad

City.
13.(2021) The Influence of Side Friction on Traffic Characteristics for selected

major Urban Streets in Baghdad City.
14.(2021) Trip Production Characteristics and Modeling for Al-Adhmiyah

District at Baghdad City based on Cross-Classification Technique.
15.(2019) Travel Time Modeling for Major Arterial Roads in Baghdad City and

Traffi c Congestion Management
16.(2020) Enhancement Characterization of Unbound Road bases by using

Recycled Materials.
17.(2020) Effect of Travel Time Variability on Streets Accessibilrty in Baghdad

City.
18.(2020) Empirical Study of Operating Speed in urban Streets based on Global

Positioning System (GPS).
19. (2021) Evaluation and Improvement of Signalized Intersection in Baghdad

City.
20.(2022) Traffic Operation Assessment of Urban Corridor using Performance

Measures.
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t. (2015) Urban Growth and Transport Dynamic Modeling for Baqubah Ctty.

2. (2020) Evaluating Rutting Potential of Local Warm Mix Asphalt.
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"Finite Element Approach to Evaluate the Resistance to Plastic f,'low in
Asphalt Mixtures". Engineering and Development Journal, College of
engineering, Mustansiriyah University, 20 I 0.

'oCombined Effect of Wheel and Thermal Conditions on Stress Distribution in
Flexible Pavement". Engineering and Technology Joumal, University of
Technology, YoL. 27,No. 12, 2009.

3. "Propagation Mechanisms for Surface Initiated Cracking in Composite
Pavements". Al-Khwarizmi Engineering Journal, College,of Engineering,

University of Baghdad, Vol.5, No.3, 2009.

"Numerical Analysis of Controlled Modulus Column Foundation System

Supported Embankments". fournal of Engineering, A Scientific Referred

Journal Published by: College of Engineering AJniversity of Baghdad. No.2,

Volume 15,2009.

"Analysis of Consolidation Behaviour of Subsoils under Cyclic Trapezoidal
Loading". Engineering and Development Journal, Comprehensive Scientific
Engineering Conference, Vol. 12, Part I, ISSN 1 8 1 3 -7 822, 2008.

"Analysis of Geotextile Embankment by AIYSYS". Joumal of Engineering, a
College of Engineering/University of Baghdad No.l, Vo1.17, z0n.

1.

2.

5.



7. 'oDeformation Analysis of Road Embankment Foundation Improvement with
Fiber Glass" Engineering and Technology Journal, University of Technology,

Vol. 30, No. 19, 2012.
8. "CBR Prediction Model with GIS Application Technique" International

Journal of Structural and Civil Engineering Researc[ Vol. 2, No. 2, May 2013.

9. "The Effect of Styrene Butadiene Styrene on the Properties of Hot Asphalt
Mixture." International Journal for Sciences and Technology, Vol. 7, No. 4,2012.

10. "stress Intensity Parameter and Crack Growth of Iraqi IIot Mix Asphalt
Mixtures". Asian Journal of Engineering and Technology, Volume 01- Issue 05,

2013.
11. "Effect of Materials and Stabilizers Type on the Strength of Base Layer."

Journal of Engineering and Developmant, College of Enginee.irg , Mustansiriyah

University, Vol. 18, No. 5, 2014.

12. "Urban Growth and Transportation Indicators for Sub-Urban Area." Journal

of Engineering and Development College of Engineering, Mustansiriyah

University, Vol. 19, No.5, 20t5.
13. "Cellular Automata -Dynamic Model for Urban Growth Baqubah City."

Diyala Journal of Engineering Science, College of Engineering, University of
Diyala, Vol. 09, No.03, 2016.

14. "Durability of Porous Asphalt Pavement." Journal of Engineering and

Sustainable Development, Al-Mustansiriyah University, Vol.20, No.04, 2016.

15. "Determination of Fracture Characteristics for Local Rigid Pavement

Materials in Iraq" Journal of Engineering and Sustainable Development, College

of Engineering , Al- Mustansiriyah University, Vol. 21, No.2 , 2017.

16. "Evaluation of the Performance of Treated Base Layers on Critical
Responses of Flexible Pavement" Journal of Engineering and Sustainable

Development, College of Engineering , Al-Mustansiriyah University ,Vol.
20,No.5,2016.

17. " Travel Time Prediction Models and Reliability Indices for Palestine Urban
Road in Baghdad City", Al-Khwarizmi Engineering Journal, College of
Engineering, University of Baghdad, Vol. 13, No. 3, PP: 120- 130, 2017.

18. "Finite Element Modeling of Rutting for Flexihle Pavement", Journal of
Engineering and Sustainable Development, Mustansiriyah University, Vol. 22,

No. 3,2018.
lg."Experimental and Numerical Analysis of Steel Fiber Reinforced Concrete

Pavement", Journal of Engineering and Sustainable Development, Mustansiriyah

University, College of Engineering, Vol. 20, No.6, 2016.

20. "Assessment of Sustainable Indicators for Road Transportation: A Case

Study of Palestine Arterial Street", International Journal of Science and

Research (IJSR), Vol. 6 Issue 4, 2017.



21. "Effect of \Maste f,'oundry Sand on Indirect Tensile Strength of Asphaltic
Mixture". Journal of Engineering and Sustainable Development, Mustansiriyah

University, College of Engineering, Vol. 22, No. 4,2018.
22."Effect of High Temperature and Traflic Loading on Rutting Per{ormance of

Flexible Pavement". Journal of King Saud University-Engineering Sciences,

Yol.32, No.l, 2018.

23. "Experimental Study on Doweled Expansion Joints on Behavior for Plain
Concrete Pavement System". Al-Khwarizmi Engineering Journal, College of
Engineering, University of Baghdad, Vol. 14, No. 3, 2018.

24."Capacity Estimation of Urban Road in Baghdad City: A Case Study of
Palestine Arterial Road". ARPN Journal of Engineering and Applied Sciences,

Vol.13, No21,2018.
25. "Assessment of Laboratory Compaction methods for Granular Base Layer

Stabilized with Sustainable Materials". Global Journal of Engineering Science

and Research Management, Vo1.5, No. 9, 2018.

26."Numerical Study of Doweled Expansion Joints on Plain Concrete Pavement
System" Journal of Engineering and Sustainable Development, Mustansiriyah

University, College of Engineering, Vol. 22, No. 6 ,2018.
2T."Theoretical Analysis on the Effect of Surface llorizontal Traction on Top-

Down Cracking of Flexible Pavement ". Association of Arab Universities

Journal of Engineering Science, College of Engineering, University of Baghdad,

VOl.26, No.1 (2019).

28. "Prediction Model of Elastic Modulus for Granular Road Bases". Sustainable

Development Research Journal, ISSN 2690, Vol. 2, No. 1; 2020.

29. "Investigating the Rheological Properties of Asphalt Binder Incorporating
Different Crumb Rubber Contents Based on i Response Surface
Methodolory". Joumal of King Saud University-Engineering Sciences, Elsevier,

24 October 2020.
30. "Travel Speed Prediction Model for Urban Arterial Road and Traflic

Management". Joumal of Green Engineering, Vol.10,Issue 12, 2420.

31. "Physical, rheological and morphological characterization of modilied asphalt

binder with differing crumb rubber contents". Materials Today: Proceedings,

2A21.

32. *Travel Time Reliability Indices for urban Routes in Baghdad City".
Sustainable Development Research Joumal, ISSN 2520-0917, Vol. 25, No. 5;

2A21.

33."Improving the Rutting Resistance of Flexible Pavement Reinforced with
Steel Fiber" Imperial Journal of Interdisciplinary Research (IJIR) Vol-3(Issue-
12):2454-1362,2017.

34."Future Predicted Dynamic Model Urban Growth for Baqubah City" Diyala
Journal of Engineering Sciences, Volume S,Issue 4, Pages 157'171,2015.



35.*Traflic simulation of continuous flow intersection with displaced left-turn: a
case study'Journal of Engineering and Applied Science, 69,39,2022.

36."TraIIic Simulation of Urban Street to Estimate Capacity" Joumal of
Engineering and Applied Science, Journal of Engineering, Baghdad University,
College of Engineering, Vol.28, No.4, 2022.

3T."Estimation of Traffic Volumes Distribution of Urban Streets in Baghdad
City'Journal of planner and development, Vol. 26 No. 2,2021.

38.*Modeling Critical Gap of Al Turkmani Roundabout in Baghdad City'
Engineering and Technology Journal, Vol. 40, Issue 5, Pages 722'731,2022.

ConrrnrrcE PRocEEDINGS

l. "Analytical Modeling of Thermal Cracking of Asphalt Pavement Based on

Finite Element Methot'. 10tr International Conference on Application of
Advanced Technologies in Transportation. AATT 2008, Athens.

2. Development of Statistical Models for the prediaion of Marchal Stability and
Flow for Asphaltic Paving Mirtures". WCSET 2009: World Congress on

Science, Engineering and Technology Conference, Singapore.

3. "Modeling Fafigue LW and Fracture Parameters in HMA based on

Eryerimental Work and Analytical Approach." Seventh International Conference

on Advances in Engineering Materials (IMS-7), AUS, American University of
Sh*iju,2014.

4. "Darability of Stabilized Unbound Granular Pavement Materials." Seventh

Intemational Conference on Advances in Engineering Materials (MS-7), AUS,

American University of Sharijq 20 I 4.

5. "simulation of Bond Strength at Asphaltic Layerc Interface using Finite
Element Application." Seventh Intemational Conference on Advances in
Engineering Materials (MS-7), AUS, American University of Sharija, 2014.

6. "Moisture Damage Resistance of Asphalt Mirtures using Polyethylene and
Silica Fume Addith,es", Third Women Conference, College of Science for
Women, Baghdad University, 2016.

7. "Impact Load Test on Conventional and Roller Compactor Steel Fiber
Reinforced Concrete Payetnent". International Congress and Exhibition"
Sustainable Civil Infrastructures: Innovative Infrastructure Geotechnology,
GeoMEast: IMaterials for Sustainable Infrastructure pp 96-120, 201,7 .



8. "Ana$fiical Study of Headway Time Distribution on Congested Arturtak A case
Sudy Palestine Road in Baghdad CiU". Proceedings of the 2nd GeoMEast
International Congress and Exhibition on Sustainable Civil Infrastnrctures, Egypt
2018 - The Official International Congress of the Soil-Structure Interaction Group
in Egypt (SSIGE) ,pp 85-97,2018.

9. Effect of Leaching Behavior on Grsnular Base layer Stabilized Sustainable
Materials. ir-J.-ii."^lla,.t+ll\rrri+!lof cJrYl-r Citjl s*ridls-Llt J 33.oll (l . t A ).

lD."Eryerimental and Theoretical Investigation on the Elfed of Carbon Nanotuhes

on Flaiblc Pavement". IOP Conference Series: ICEAT lst International

Conference on Engineering and advanced Technology, IOP Conference Series:

IUaterials Science and Engineering, Vo[. 870, 2020.
ll."Discharge Headway Time Distrihution Model on Congested Signalizcd

Intersec'tions and their Operation Management: A Case Sndy in Baghdad Cily".
IOP Conference Series: ICEAT lst International Conference on Engineering and

advanced Technology, IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering,
VoI.870,2020.

l2."Delay Time Analysis and Modelling of Signalised Intersections using Global
Positioning System (GPS) Receivers". IOP Conference Series: Materials Science

and Engine"fug, IOP Conf. Series: Materials Science and Engineering, Yol.67l,
2020.

l3."pevelopment a capacity modelfor Al-Turkmani roundabout'. IOP Conference

Series: lVlaterials Science and Engineering, IOP Conf. Series: Materials Science

and Engineering, Vol. 888, 2020.
14. "Elfect of Geogid Reinforcement on Behavior of Unpaved Roads". Second

International Conference on Geotechnical Engineering-kuq, 2021.

ls.Influence of Roadside Impedance on Speed and Capacity of arban Steas IOP
Conferenee Series: Materials Science and Engineering, IOP Conf. Series:

Materials Science and Engineering 1090 (2021) 0l2l2l.
lfi.Estimation of Trip Production Rates for Al Adhamiyah District in Baghdad city

using Cross-Classification Teehnique,IOP Conf. Series: Materials Science and

Engineering 1090 (2021) Al2021.
lT.Travel Time Prediction Models for Major Arterial Road in Baghdad CiU using

Manufactured GPS device,IOP Conf. Series: Materials Science and Engineering
t0e0 Q02t)012021.

L&.*Effect of Waste Mnertak on California Bearing Rario on Granular Base and
Subgrade Layer t+Lll drLlJ.$ti,rlLl cilSl *--l-.$iYl s-tll -l3F"ll,2A2l.

lg."Assessment of trwel speeds for urban streets using global positioning system'.
14ul crt-t_plliitl (#Jnl o..-l$l ,s.eLll J"llll,20?l.

20. uTravel Time Analysis of Selected Urban Streets in Baghdad Crty". s4tll J,.r,.ll
t*LJl erLl_pll aJLl s-ilill o*l jfi11,2021.



21. ,Application of GIS lo assess the accessibility of utban streets in Baghdod' city "'

z"d Intemational Conference of Al-Esraa University College fo1 Engineering

sciences (ICAUC-ES), Al-Esraa university coltege, Baghdad, Iraq on 3- 4

November ZOli, lOp Conference Series: gatth and Environmental

science,20 zz(Onltne ISSN: l7 5 5.13 L5, Print ISSN : 1 7 5 5 - 1 3 0)'

22.*Modeling of Crack Propagation in Flqible Pavenent using X-FEM Method''

2nd Internationar ionferen& of Al-Esraa university college for Engineering

Sciences GC.qUC-ES), Al-Esraa University Co[[ege, Baghdad, Iraq on 3- 4

November ZOZZ,IOp 6onference Series: Earth and Environmental Science'2022

iOnfi"" ISSN: 1755-1315, Print ISSN: 1755-130)'

23. {mpact of Yehicle speed and Loading Time on Permanent l)eformations of

Asphalt f"r"**rt". fnternational Conlerence on Geotechnical Engineering -
IRAQ, ICGECI 2022:Current Trends in Geotechnical Engineering and

Constructio n PP 453462'
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Counsns Teucnt:

Under Graduate Courses

Traffic Engineering
Class)
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Transportation (4s Class)
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Advanced
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Supervised MSc students

l. (2012) The Effect of Styrene Butadiene Styrene on the Properties of Asphalt and Hot

Asphalt Mixture with References to Artificial Neural Networks.

2. QA1-3) Experimental and Numerical Investigation of Stabilized Unbound Granular

Pavement Materials.
3. (2013) Modeting Fatigue Life and Fracture Parameters in HMA based on Experimental

Work and Analytical APProach.

4. QAl[) Evaluation of Tack coat Applications and bond strength at Asphalt concrete

Layers Interface.

5. (2015) Effect of Hydraulic Properties of Granular Base Material on Pavement

Performance.
6. (2015) Crack Propagation Modeling for Local Rigid Pavement.

7. (2015) Durabitity of Polymer Modified Open Graded HMA Mixtures Based on

Experimental work and Finite Element Modeling.

8. (2017) Assessment of Concrete Pavement Using Steel Fiber.

9. (2015) Experimental Study of Doweled Joints for Plain Concrete Pavement.

10.(2017) Experimental Study of Steel Fiber Reinforced Flexible Pavement.

11.(2018) Investigation the Drrability of Granular Base Material using Gyratory

Compactor.

12.(2020)Analysis of traffic Operations at A Selected Roundabout in Bagh#!-qity
13.(2021) The Influence of Side Friction on Traffic Characteristics for seJeln'tilififfiq1Urban

Streets in Baghdad City. (fl d r. =";
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14.(2021) Trip Production Characteristics and Modeling for Al-Adhmiyah District at

Baghdad City based on Cross-Classification Technique.

15.(2019) Travel Time Modeling for Major Arterial Roads in Baghdad City and Traffic
Congestion Management

16.(2020) Enhancement Characterization of Unbound Road bases by using Recycled

Materials.
17.(2020) Effect of Travel Time Variability on Streets Accessibiltty in Baghdad City.

18.(2020) Empirical Study of Operating Speed in urban Streets based on Global Positioning

System (GPS).

19. (2021) Evaluation and Improvement of Signalized Intemection in Baghdad City.
20.(2022) Traffic Operation Assessment of Urban Corridor using Performance Measures.

Supervised Ph.D. students

1. (2015)Urban Growth and Transport Dynamic Modeling for Baqubah Crty.

2. (2020) Evaluating Rutting Potential of Local Warm Mix Asphalt.

PUBLICATIONS:

Scrrrnrrc Rrseln*t

l. "Finite Element Approach to Evaluate the Resistance to Plastic FIow in Asphalt

Mixtures". Engineering and Development Journal, College of engineering, Mustansiriyah

University, 2010.

2. ,,Combined Effect of Wheel and Thermal Conditions on Stress Distribution in Flexible
Pavement". Engineering and Technology Journal, University of Technology,.Vol. 27, No. 12,

2009.
3. "Propagation Mechanisms for Surface Initiated Cracking in Composite Pavements". Al-

Khwarizmi Engineering Joumal, College of Engineering, University of Baghdad, Vol.5, No.3,

2009.
4. "Numerical Analysis of Controlled Modulus Column Foundation System Supported

Embankments". Journal of Engineering, A Scientific Referred Journal Published by: College

of Engineering AJniversity of Baghdad. No.2, Volume 15,2A09.

5. "Analysis of Consolidation Behaviour of Subsoils under Cyclic Trapezoidal Loading".
Engineering and Development Journal, Comprehensive Scientific Engineering Conference,

Vol. 12, Part I, ISSNI 8 13-7822, 2008.

6. ooAnalysis of Geotextile Embankment by AltlSYS". Joumal of Engineering, a College of
EngineerinlUniversity of Baghdad, No.l, Vol.17, 2011.



7. o6Deformation Analysis of Road Embankment Foundation fmprovement with Fiber
Glass" Engineering and Technology Journal, University of Technology, Vol. 30, No. 19,2012.

8. "CBR Prediction Modet with GIS Application Technique" International Journal of
Structural and Civil Engineering Research, Yol.Z,No. 2, May 2013-

9. "The Effect of Styrene Butadiene Styrene on the Properties of Hot Asphalt Mixture."
Intemational Joumal for Sciences and Technology, Vol. 7, No" 4,2412-

l0."Stress Intensity Parameter and Crack Growth of lraqi Hot Mix Asphalt Mixtures".
Asian Journal of Engineering and Technology, Volume 01- Issue 05,2013.

11. "Effect of Materials and Stabilizers Type on the Strength of Base Layer." Joumal of
Engineering and Development, College of Engineeritg , Mustansiriyah University, Vol. 18,

No.5, 2014.
12. "Urban Growth and Transportation Indicators for Sub-Urban Area." Journal of

Engineering and Development, College of Engineering, Mustansiriyah University, Vol. 19,

No.5,2015.
13. "Cellular Automata -Dynamic Model for Urban Growth Baqubah City.' Diyala Journal

of Engineering Science, College of Engineering, University of Diyala, Vol. 09, No.03, z0rc.
14. "Durability of Porous Asphatt Pavement." Journal of Engineering and Sustainable

Development, Al-Mustansiriyah University, Vo1.20, No.04, z0rc.
15. "Determination of Fracture Characteristics for Local Rigid Pavement Materials in Iraq"

Journal of Engineering and Sustainable Development, College of Engineering , Al-
Mustansiriyah University, Vol. 21, No.2 ,2017.

16. "Evaluation of the Performance of Treated Base Layers on Critical Responses of Flexible

Pavement" Journal of Engineering and Sustainable Development, College of Engineering ,

Al-Mustansiriyah University,Vol. 20,No .5, 2016.

17." Trtvel Time Prediction Models and Reliability fndices for Palestine Urban Road in

Baghdad City", Al-Khwarizmi Engineering Joumal, College of Engineering, University of
Baghdad, Vo1. 13, No. 3, PP: 120- 130,2017-

18. "Finite Element Modeling of Rutting for Flexible Pavement", Joutnal of Engineering and

Sustainable Development, Mustansiriyah University, Vol. 22, No. 3,2018.

lg.,,Experimental and Numerical Analysis of Steel Fiber Reinforced Conerete Pavement ",
Journal of Engineering and Sustainable Development, Mustansiriyah University, College of
Engineering, Vol. 20, No.6, 2016.

20. "Assessment of Sustainable Indicators for Road Transportation: A Case Study of
Palestine Arterial Street", International Journal of Science and Research (IJSR), Vol. 6 Issue

4,2017.
21. "Effect of Waste Foundry Sand on Indirect Tensile Strength of Asphaltic Mixture".

Journal of Engineering and Sustainable Developmen! Mustansiriyah University, College of
Engineering, Vol. 22, No. 4,2018.

22."Eflect of tligh Temperature and Traffic Loading on Rutting Performance of Flexible

Pavement". Journal of King Saud University-Engineering Sciences, Vol.32, No.1, 2018.

23. "Experimental Study on Doweled Expansion Joints on Behavior for Plain Concrete

Pavement System". Al-Khwarizmi Engineering Journal, College of Engineering, University

of Baghdad, Vol. 14, No. 3,2018.



24."Captcity Estimation ofUrban Road in Baghdad City: A Case Study of PalestineArterial
Road". ARPN Journal of Engineering and Applied Sciences, Vol.13, No.21, 2018.

25. "Assessment of Laboratory Compaction methods for Granular Base Layer Stabilized

with Sustainable Materials". Global Joumal of Engineering Science and Research

Management, Vo1.5, No. 9, 201 8.

26."Numerical Study of Doweled Expansion Joints on Plain Concrete Pavement System"

Journal of Engineering and Sustainable Development, Mustansiriyah University , College of
Engineering, Vol. 22, No. 6 ,2018.

27. "Theoretical Analysis on the Effect of Surface Horizontal Traction on Top-Down
Cracking of Flexible Pavement ". Association of Arab Universities Journal of Engineering

Science, College of Engineering, University of Baghda d, V Ot.26, No. l (20 1 9).

28. "Prediction Model of Elastic Modulus for Granular Road Bases". Sustainable Development

Research Journal, ISSN 2690, Vol. 2, No. l; 202A.

29. "Investigating the Rheological Properties of Asphalt Binder Incorporating Different
Crumb Rubber Contents Based on a Response Sur{ace Methodolory". Journal of King
Saud University-Engineering Sciences, Elsevier, 24 October 2020.

30. "Travel Speed Prediction Model for Urban Arterial Road and Traffic Management".

Journal of Green Engineering, Vol.10, Issue 12,2020.
3l."Physical, rheological and morphological characterization of modified asphalt binder

with differing crumb rubber contents". Materials Today: Proceedings,20}l.
32. "Travel Time Reliability Indices for urban Routes in Baghdad City". Sustainable

Development Research Joumal, ISSN 2520-0917, Vol. 25, No. 5;2021.
33."Improving the Rutting Resistance of Flexible Pavement Reinforced with Steel Fiber"

Imperial Journal of Interdisciplinary Research (IJIR) Vol-3(Issue-12):2454-1362,2017.

34."Future Predicted Dynamic Model Urban Growth for Baqubah City" Diyala Journal of
Engineering Sciences, Volume S,Issue 4, Pages 157-171,20L5.

35. "Traffic simulation of continuous flow intersection with displaced left-turn: a case study"
Joumal of Engineering and Applied Science, 69,39,2022.

36..'Traffic Simulation of Urban Street to Estimate Capacity' Journal of Engineering and

Applied Science, Journal of Engineering, Baghdad University, College of Engineering Vo1.28,

No.4,2022.
37.,'Estimation of Tralfic Volumes Distribution of Urban Streets in Baghdad City" Journal
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